



## TAKE AWAY MENU

**To order, call us on 01200 441202 and we'll tell you when you can collect your order!**

### To Start

**Soup** Tomato, Basil and Mascapone Served with fresh bread & butter £4.00 (GF)(V)

**Honey Glazed Chipolatas** Served with Bramley apple puree £4.50

### Main Course

**Steak Burger** With creamy Lancashire cheese, crisp streaky bacon, toasted muffin, gem lettuce, tomato relish and chips £11

**Battered Haddock** Served with mushy peas, tartare sauce and chips £8 (GF)

**Bread Crumbed Chicken Schnitzel** Served with lemon & parsley butter and skinny fries £12

**Cumberland sausage (4)** Served with mashed potatoes and onion gravy £10

**Spread Eagle Fish Pie** served with buttered garden peas £11 (GF)

**Chefs Homemade Traditional Cottage Pie** topped with cheesy mash, pickled red cabbage £8 Also available as Vegetarian option made with Lentils.

### Desserts

Home made Sticky Toffee Pudding tray bake, caramel sauce, pouring cream. serves 2. £6 (V)

Home Made Eccles cakes, served with brown sugar custard (V) £3

### Drinks

#### **White Wine**

Sauvignon, El Picador, Chile £12

Pinot Grigio, Ca Tesore, Italy £13

Prosecco, Villa Sandi £19

#### **Red Wine**

Merlot. Tonada, Chile £12

Rioja, Tempranillo, Spain 14

#### **Beer**

##### **Cask Ales 4 pint growlers**

Unicorn, Dizzy Blonde, Hetton Pale Ale £12

##### **Bottles**

Bottle Peroni £3,

Bottle Heineken 0% £2,

Old Tom £3

#### **Soft Drinks bottle £2**

J20

R Whites Traditional Lemonade

Raspberry Lemonade

Coke

Diet Coke

Coke

**FOOD ALLERGIES AND INTOLERANCES.** Before ordering drinks or food, please speak with a member of our staff about your requirements. Whilst we take care to preserve the integrity of our vegetarian (v) products, we must advise that these products are handled in a multi-ingredient kitchen environment. Some fish may contain small bones. All dishes are prepared in areas where allergens are present. Therefore, there is a risk that ingredients used in your meal may have accidentally come into contact with an undeclared allergen, leading to cross contamination. Cooking equipment (e.g. fryers, grills etc.) and food preparation areas may be shared and fried items containing different allergens may be cooked in the same frying oil.

Please ask a team member if you would like further information. Company reg: 00170679